

SUPREME COURT OF IND IA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20343/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/12/2006 in WAN No. 1697/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

REG.PROVINDENT FUND COMMR.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EMPLOYEES P.F.PENSIONER'S ASSN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 25/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Malvika Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr.K. Pillai, Adv.
Mr.Jishine Babu, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave is given to the respondent - Association to file
additional documents within four weeks.

Let this matter be tagged with Special Leave Petition © No. 2884 of
2006.

(Kusum Syal) (Juginder Kaur)
Sr.P.A. Court Master