

Await service of notice on unserved respondents.

Notice by way of dasti in addition is allowed.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file affidavit regarding the outcome of the dasti service within four weeks.

Counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) Nos. 1498/2008 is directed to cure the defects pointed out in the Office Report regarding substitution application.

List the matter on 23.4.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG