

Counsel for the petitioner is also directed to file affidavit regarding outcome of dasti service in r/o unserved respondents.

Service of notice is complete in SLP(C)Nos. 16588/2007 and 20343/2007.

List the matters on 16.7.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar