

four weeks time for curing the defects in the substitution application. Service of notice is not complete though it was treated complete on the previous posting. Await return of notice of respondent No. 3, 5, 6, 10, 12, 18, 24 to 26 and 28.

In SLP(C)No.20343/2007 service of notice is complete. No request for time for filing counter affidavit. No further steps. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

List the incomplete matters on 27.10.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar