

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 2 in  
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No. 5140/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 04/03/2005 in WP 1793/2004  
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR)

CENTRAL P.F. COMMISSIONER &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJU &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent No. 2 from the  
array of parties and office report)

Date: 24/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sridhar Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Kumar Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application seeking deletion of the name of  
respondent No. 2 from the array of parties is  
allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER