

respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit, if any as a last chance.

In SLP(C) No.2872/06 service is complete on all the respondents except Respondent No.10. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted three weeks time as a last chance for taking steps, if any against Respondent No.10.

In SLP(C) No.3534/06 await return of notice of Respondent No.7.

In SLP(C) No.5138/06, 5140/06, 5134/06, 5498/06, 14600/06 and 16588/07 service is complete.

In SLP(C) No.5139/06 notice addressed to Respondent Nos. 1 & 14 have been returned with an endorsement "expired". Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time for taking fresh steps against the Lrs. of deceased respondent.

Contd.....3

ITEM NO.5

-3-

Notice addressed to Respondent No.2 has been returned with an endorsement "not known". Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks for taking fresh steps by registered post acknowledgment due. The remaining respondents are granted four weeks for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit in all the cases.

List the matters on 4.01.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB