



filed Vakalatnama. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per the rules. In SLP 2872/2006, service is incomplete. The learned counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps for serving notice on R.10 in spite of last opportunity granted. The learned counsel seeks further time on the ground that there is a change of Vakalatnama. I am not inclined to grant time since the matter is listed already as a last chance. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber for non-prosecution. The remaining respondents have not filed counter in spite of last opportunity granted. In SLP 3534/2006, the learned counsel for the petitioner seeks fresh notice to R.7. Granted. Take steps within 4 weeks by Regd. Post Acknowledgment Due. In SLP 5139/2006, R.1 and R.14 are reported to be dead. The learned counsel for the petitioner granted 4 weeks time for taking steps against the Lrs. of deceased respondents. Notice addressed to R.2 was returned unserved with an endorsement 'Not known'. The learned counsel for the petitioner granted 4 weeks time as a last chance for taking fresh steps by a Regd. Post Acknowledgment Due. If steps taken, issue notice. Await return of notice.

rs

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar