

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3534/2006

CENTRAL P.F. COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. JANARDHANAN PILLAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
WITH SLP(C)NOS.5139, 5134 OF 2006 & 1498/08

Date: 11/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co., Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, adv.
Mr. Jogya Scaria, adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.3534/06 Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps within four weeks as a last chance.

In SLP(C) No.5139/06 Ld.counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps in spite of last chance granted.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.1

-2-

In SLP(C) No.1498/08 await return of notice of the unserved respondents. The Substitution Application filed by the petitioner is defective. Granted four weeks time for curing the defects.

List the matter on 9.12.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar