

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2872/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2005 in WA No.  
2373/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

REGIONAL P.F. COMMNR. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. RAMACHANDRAN PILLAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 14/11/2011            This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Saurabh Trivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)            M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, two weeks' time is granted  
to place on record death certificate of deceased  
respondent No.10 and also to remove the defects in  
the application for substitution failing which the  
petition against the concerned respondent No.10 shall  
stand dismissed.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master