

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5134/2006

REGIONAL P.F. COMMISSIONER & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHELLAPPAN NAIR P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)No.1498/2008

Date: 18/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Trivedi,Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.5134/2006 Ld. counsel for the petitioner has not cured the defects in the substitution application inspite of last opportunity granted. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate orders regarding non prosecution.

In SLP(C)No.1498/2008 await return of notice of respondent No. 3, 5, 10, 18 and 28.

List the matter on 27.2.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar