

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1498/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/11/2006 in WA No.2008/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. PAVITHRAN & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. RohenSingh, Adv.
 Mss. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that defects pointed out in office report dated 21.11.2012 will be cured within two weeks and the costs imposed vide order dated 16.10.2012 will be deposited within the same time.

Thereafter, the Registry may process the notice in respect of unserved respondents returnable in six weeks.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]		[Kusum Gulati]	
Court Master		Court Master		

