

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5134/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2005 in WA No.2512/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

REGIONAL P.F. COMMISSIONER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHELLAPPAN NAIR P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH SLP(C) 3534/2006
(Office report on default)

SLP(C) 5139/2006
(Office report on default)

Date: 26/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 5134/2006

Despite last opportunity having been granted to bring on record the LRs of respondent no. 2 & 3, no steps have been taken. In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to the petitioners to bring on record LRs of respondent no. 2 and 3 within four weeks subject to payment of cost of Rs.1000/- to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks.

SLP(C) Nos. 3534, 5139/2006

Despite last opportunity petitioner has not taken steps to serve the unserved respondents nor paid the cost.

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that the cost will be paid within two days. Necessary steps be taken within four weeks.

In the interest of justice, issue notice to the unserved respondents returnable in six weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER