

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 2884/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/01/2005  
in W.A. No. 2372/2002 passed by the High Court of Kerala at  
Ernakulam)

CENTRAL P.F. COMMNR. &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARASAMMA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and impleadment and  
Office Report)  
(For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2872/2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) No. 3534/2006

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5134/2006

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5138/2006

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5139/2006

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5140/2006

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5498/2006

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14600/2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16588/2007

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20343/2007

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief and

Signature Not Verified

Office Report)

Digitally signed by

SLP(C) No. 1498/2008

Sushil Kumar Rakheja

Date: 2014.08.07

13:28:24 IST

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in filing  
Reason:substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement and  
substitution)

2

Date : 06/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat ,Adv.  
Ms. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Tanima Kishore, Adv.  
  
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. K.P.Kylasanatha Pillay, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.A. Noor Muhamed, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Joseph, Adv.  
Ms. Giffara S., Adv.  
  
Mr. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar ,Adv.  
  
M/s. T. T. K. Deepak & Co. ,Advs.  
  
Mr. Anoop Singh ,Adv.  
  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda ,Adv.  
  
Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair ,Adv.  
Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.  
  
Mr. Jogy Scaria ,Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.  
Ms. Sindhu T. P., Adv.  
Mr. Bineesh K., Adv.  
  
Mr. Deepak Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Yogamaya M.G., Adv.  
Mr. Subash, Adv.  
  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.  
  
Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

3

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Delay condoned.

Application for impleadment (I.A. No. 2) in S.L.P. (C)  
No. 2884 of 2006 is allowed.

Substitution application in S.L.P.(C) No. 1498 of 2008 is  
dismissed.

The special leave petitions are dismissed. However, three  
months' time is granted to the petitioner(s) to do the needful in  
the matter.

(S.K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER